FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY ACTS SECTION

SUBJECT: WLADZIU VALENTINO LIBERACE
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.been approved by the Bureau. 7 ‘) ;
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. will be furnished to interested offices to be exhibited
_to victims in connection with extortion, -
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INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION IN -~ '
AID OF RACKETEERING - EXTORTION '

By memorandum dated May 18, 1966, it was recommended,
and the rector approved, that Liberace be 1nterviewed in
connect on with this matter.,J_ LN

EAR In an effort to locate Liberace our Los Angeles

Office contacted
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LIBERACE D%
the los Angeles Office will furnish the Las Vegas Office SR
pertinent information and photographs of the suspects and re- ' . g
.quest the Las Vegas Office to 1nte§view LIBERACE.--; w A

Las Vegas see New York airtel to Bureau dated 4 /66
entitled "Compromise and Homosexuals by 4;%9
. ITAR-Extortion."
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@ FBI Mr. Conrad—
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indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) 5 (76, ;5 170 with no segregable

material available for release to you.

ﬁ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
O Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

O

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

——— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

———— Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[ For your information:

(2{ The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

Lbe=1338~ &

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
g DELETED PAGE(S) g

NO DUPLICATION FEE
XXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
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2,4 FO%‘ran OCTOBER 15. 10:5 lﬁROUGH
- ”én- 15, 1956

. /-.

;" - There is transmitted herow‘!t’h two copies of the
Semi-Annual General Investigative Intelligence. eport
14 ’ for the New York Division ef the period October 15) 1955
to April 15, 1956. . -

’Z' o This i1s an sdministrative report and the tollwing

individual agents eontributed to tho varioua captioned . :
aoctions of this cport. o _ e‘z&

ORGANIZED CRIME

NDIVIDUAL MOBSTERS
ND RACKETEERS

OLITICAL TIES WITd
ORGANIZED CRIME

POLICE EFFICIENCY
GAMBLING
CRIMIKAL RACKETS ACTIV ITIRS

le) Teamsters Union
(v} JAMES R. HOFFA
(c) Union Welfare -,
Punds -

. {d)_ Vending Machine
‘Racket

(e) Retail Clerks
“International

----ILGWU -
(g) Haterrront-m.

¢ erew (Encls. 2)

Miemi itEncl.
l-l'ewark (Bnc @u{m
1-Philadel hi !‘Encl. g,

1-New /ﬁork (9)4 ’419

/5



Letter to DIRECTOR, FBI
¥ U L

. °* . JUVENILE CRIME-
- YOUTH GANGS

B. NOTORIOUS TYPES ANT .
PLACES OF AMUSEVENT

RESIDENT AZENCIES

Poughkeepsie
Kinzston
Suffern )
Staten Island-
Eey Shore

. Yonkers !
White Plains
Mineolx ~

“ne copy of this report 1s being designated
for Viami, Newark and Philadelphia inesmuch as the
jnformation that is contained therein is ceemed of

A S

- ‘interest to those offices from the stendpoint of i
" Criminal Intelllgence. ; ' } ;

2 “a i
. A name index is being prepared and will be %

‘7ff }F forwerded as an addendum to this

% possible date. .
ok B eyt oG, L apsfrt FFE,

report .at the earliest
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VEL: kml -~
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NY 94-419 _:
town West Side, mid-town East Sids, end Herlem, i

GREENWICH VILLAGE"

.-

L najority cf the bars and restaurante in this
arca cater to losbians and homosoxunls, quite a few of
whom roside in the arca and are mot inhkibited in theo
pursult of thoir amorous conquests, In the tars and
restrurants thore will also be found a segment of the
tourist trado who gZo to the Village to obsecrve tho
lesblars and qucers at pley and to enjoy tho atmosphere
of the "zay 1lire",

gre following pl-cos in the Greenwich Vvillage
section cater to thg lcsbians cnd horosexunls:

filo!'s .
7€ Wost —2rd Strcct

—

uh 2
O¢ Waest LLth Streot

sic _RBox
W EE rd Strach -

Now York, Ncw York
ﬁa; z;ree !
Tt Avenuo

rk, New York

—

"'Mac Doura Streo

Now York, New York
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Intensive investigation of
Buffalo gambling operation reveals
noted pianist and entertainer :
Liberace has been making long

sfance telephone calls and plwming
wagers with a Buffalo bookie.
Wagers range from $40 to $60 on each
borse. U. S. Attorney is considering
calling Liberace before a Buffalo
Grand Jury. :
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June 24, 1978

Clarence Kelley

Director OUTSIDE SOURCE
Federal Bureau of Investigation e
Washington, D.C. 20535 - ~F.0.1.P.A. NO RECORDS RESPONSES

My Dear Mr. Kelley:

Pursuznt to the Freedom of Informetion Act, Title 5, United
Stzates Code, Section 552, I hereby request sccess to any end all
information on or concerning the topic of CLONINC.” Please send ALL
information that is contained in any way by the government of the .
United States. By signing this I assure you that I am in no way '
connected to any newspaper, magzzine, "or #ny other puolicztion
of any type.

Also pursuant to the Freedom of Informetion Act, Title 5,

United States Code, Section 552, I hereby recuest any =snd al?
information on the topic of GENFTICSY Any experiments, writinres,
or any other informetion confained in any wey by the F.B.I. would
be very much appreciated.

Furthermore pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act,

Title 5, United Stztes Code, Section 552,-I hereby recuest any ,
and all reports on the toric of U,F.0.'s, all reports, investirztionc,
findings, and of-the-like. 7

Again pursuant to the Freedom of Informgtion Act, Title S,

United States Code, Section 552, I hereby uest all the rdérerce

of Liper%ge.( Christened ¥z Velent il o T His birthd-t
is "NEy 10, 1919 and was born in nect Al11e, Wisconsin, U.SVAU
Also hiefrYperace's) F.BvI. file. Than- yoi.

Yours recpectflly,

6 NOV 21 1978

70%111973 |

S
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OUISIDZ SOURCE

fan iutz

Septermber 11, 1978

e

\ Mr. Jeffrey A /{.O.I.P.A. NO RECORDS RESPONSES

"

' \ Dear Mr. Lutz:

This is in reference to your recent Freedom of

(. forra pPrivacy rcts requests for information regardinrg
C&‘ lonin _gggg;ips:iéggg, and Liberace.

Pertaining to your requests or Cloning and Genetics,
“ \\\Elagze be advised that a search of the indices to our central
‘\ recoxcs system at FGI Eeadquarters revealed nc recoxd ’
t 1dent€fiab1e with Cloning o fegetics.. .

I The search for information in response to your
/. request was liniteC to those records in our central records
YU, systen which are i»aintaine@ at FRI Headguarters, Washirgton,
r.C{ During any significant FBI criminal or intelligence
inyestigation, all substantive information developed by one

\ot more field offices is reported promptly to our Headquart(sz::>

_shere it is compiled in a single investigative file. If
~——" you believe files of a minor nature exist which may be

zesponsive to your inguiry and which were never reported to
adquarters, you may write directly to any field office
r those materials.

Regarding your request for information on UFOs,
e have 1,210 pages of preprocessed material which are
ailable for release. Pursuant to Title 28, Code of Federal
gulations, Sections 16.9 and 16.46, there is a fee of
n cents per page for duplication of these pages. This
ounts to a total charge $121. Your check or money order
for the total amount shoul e made payable to the Federal .
Bureau of Investigatiagmggon receipt Of your ChOGLull s

e

AB‘.:‘.’B:;'AJ..___ money order, we {ﬁl A 1K requegied, documents, to Y
Dep. AD lnv. 9 3 REC_BO / 0’7\,% 21 “878

SEP11 978

A Concerning your request for informatfo erace,
e mi+le 5, United States Code, Gection 552a (b), Popularly e
dent. known as the Privacy Act, precludes the release of sonal

Intell.

Loborare information ersyiqgy. @ }dving person without that individual's
hnﬁzm_—_.written autg§§2ia£20n.‘ Tg confirm or deny investigative interest

:zj”“‘— in the individual you have identified as the subject of your
Tug;@u,__r uest, would, of %tself, reveal personal {nformation concerrinc
irad persq*r,;Thls deafeion is predicated upon & deterrination
" )"‘,‘

Training ———
9 FBI/DOJ

Public AHs. Off. —
' .';.‘: R,

Telephone Rm. 4
Director's Sec'y — f.




® »

Mr, Jeffrey Alan Lutz

that public interest in the subject matter of your request is
insufficient to require release of records under the Freedom
of Information. Act cgnccrning E*berace.

If you are Qissatisfied with this initial determina-
tion, you may appeal that decision by following the instructions
set forth below. You have thirty days from receipt of this
letter to appeal to the Deputy Attorney General from any
denial ocontained herein. Appeals should be directed in writing
to the Deputy Attorney General (Attention: Office of Privacy
and Information Appeals), Washington, D, C. 20530. The
snvelope and the letter should be clearly marked "Freedom of
Information Appeal” or "Information Appeal.*

S8incerely yours,

APYEN M, MEQREIGHT. . chies

Freedon of Information-
Privacy Acts Branch
‘Records Management Division

0

-
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. utmnco u udo to the report of -~ ! b =

- Bpecial Agentd ted Aogust 8, 1987 -1
at Los Angeles, California, which has been furnished =
. to you (,onr tilo to._sn:;l': u-n-ao) Cee

B
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R -
estify 4% tbe atrial o
conndentul Nagazine and lobert Harrison -

L rv— e

Bay
"4n which "
are charged with:conspiracy to publish levwd and

obscene matters and to commit 1ibel, - PRI
T uneoPuy be -ubpoeuod to
testify at the trial of nConfidential” Hagazine and -
4n view of the widespread publicity being given this
C “local trial, you are uested to advise whether the
(  interview with should be beld in abeymrn

- pending completion of the trial of "Contidunu"

laguine by c:ntomia anthortttu. _
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